COMMITTEE AGAINST TORTURE
815t session, Geneva, 28 October — 22 November 2024
Provisional programme of work!
as of 14 October 2024, subject to change
Palais Wilson, 1%t floor conference room*

Week 1

Monday, 28 October 2024 2136 10h00 TItem 1: Opening of session (public)

Item 2: Adoption of the agenda (public)

Item 3: Organizational and other matters (public)
11h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)

2137 15h00 NGOs — Kuwait (private)
16h00 UN Briefings (private)

Tuesday, 29 October 2024 2138 10h00 Consideration of Kuwait (public)

2139 15h00 NGOs — Namibia (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI/NPM — Namibia (private)
17h00 UN Briefings (private)

Wednesday, 30 October 2024 2140 10h00 Consideration of Namibia (public)

2141 15h00 Replies of Kuwait (public)

Thursday, 31 October 2024 2142 10h00 Communications (closed)

2143 15h00 Replies of Namibia (public)

Friday, 1 November 2024 2144 10h00 Communications (closed)

2145 15h00 Communications (closed)

Week 2

Monday, 4 November 2024 2146 10h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)

2147 15h00 NGOs — Thailand (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI/NPM — Thailand (private)
17h00 UN Briefings (private)

Tuesday, 5 November 2024 2148 10h00 Consideration of Thailand (public)

2149 15h00 NGOs — Jordan (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI/NPM — Jordan (private)
17h00 UN Briefings (private)

Wednesday, 6 November 2024 2150 10h00 Consideration of Jordan (public)

2151 15h00 Replies of Thailand (public)

Thursday, 7 November 2024 2152 10h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)

2153 15h00 Replies of Jordan (public)

Friday, 8 November 2024 2154 10h00 Communications (closed)

2155 15h00 Communications (closed)

Week 3

Monday, 11 November 2024 2156 10h00 NGOs — Mongolia (private)
11h00 Meeting with NHRI/NPM — Mongolia (private)
12h00 UN Briefings (private)

2157 15h00 Meeting with the Subcommittee on Prevention of Torture (private)

Tuesday, 12 November 2024 2158 10h00 Consideration of Mongolia (public)

2159 15h00 NGOs — Cameroon (private)
16h00 Meeting with NHRI/NPM — Cameroon (private)
17h00 UN Briefings (private, confirmed)

Wednesday, 13 November 2024 2160 10h00 Consideration of Cameroon (public)

2161 15h00 Replies of Mongolia (public)

! Any remaining time will be allocated to consideration of communications.
* With the exception of the High-level Event on 14 November, which will take place in Room XVIII at the Palais des Nations.




Thursday, 14 November 2024 2162 10h00 High-level Event: 40" anniversary of the adoption of the Convention
against Torture and Other Cruel, Inhuman or Degrading Treatment of
Punishment (public — Room XVIII, Palais des Nations)
2163 15h00 Replies of Cameroon (public)
Friday, 15 November 2024 2164 10h00  Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
2165 15h00 Working methods and other matters (closed): Adoption of list of issues prior
to reporting
Week 4
Monday, 18 November 2024 2166 10h00 Follow-up to arts. 19 and 22 and reprisals (private)
11h00 Follow-up to arts. 19 and 22 and reprisals (public)
12h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
2167 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Tuesday, 19 November 2024 2168 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
2169 15h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
Wednesday, 20 November 2024 2170 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
2171 15h00 Communications (closed)
Thursday, 21 November 2024 2172 10h00 Adoption of concluding observations (closed)
2173 15h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
Friday, 22 November 2024 2174 10h00 Programme of work for future sessions and closing session (public)
11h00 Working methods and other matters (closed)
2175 15h00 Communications (closed)




